February 24, 2025 New Hires

The following are recommended for a contract to teach in the Clear Creek Schools for the 2025-2026 school year.

Last Name First Name Degree Teaching Exp College/Last Employment School Location Subject
Golike Kelsie Bachelors 0 University of Houston Clear Learner Support Ctr. L.S.S.P Intern
Lake
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February 24, 2025 Changes

The following employees have a change in their contract for the 2024-2025 school year.

Changing From Changing To
Last Name First Name Location Position Location Position Reason
Graves Mary Clear Falls H.S. Instructional Coach Clear Falls H.S. Instructional Coach/Coach  Add Coaching Duties
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February 24, 2025 Separations
Professional Contracts

The following professionals have submitted a letter of resignation or have been otherwise separated from the district effective at the end of the 2024-2025
school year, or as indicated. This data has been submitted for informational purposes only.

Last Name First N\ame Resign. Received Effective Date  CCISD Exp School Location Subject Separation Reason
Boyd Terry 1/27/2025 6/16/2025 3 Clear Brook H.S. R.O.T.C. Personal

Clark Mercury 2/5/2025 5/28/2025 1 Learner Support Ctr. L.S.S.P. Intern Personal
Dockery Paul 1/31/2025 5/29/2025 7 Clear Falls H.S. Career & Technology Personal

Elkins Evan 1/31/2025 5/23/2025 1 Clear Falls H.S. English/Coach Certification
Forrest Abigail 1/31/2025 5/23/2025 2 Clear Falls H.S. English/Coach Personal

Galjour Angela 2/5/2025 5/23/2025 5 Clear Creek Int. Science Relocation
Gatensby Natasha 2/4/2025 2 /14/2025 2 Clear Lake Int. Science/Coach Personal
Granados Edgar 2/5/2025 2 /5 /2025 1 Clear Brook H.S. Social Studies/Coach Personal
Gukhool Melissa 2/5/2025 5/23/2025 11 League City Elem. 4th Grade Relocation
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Last Name

Hart

Hazelett

Herrmann

Howe

Lausch

Mauricio

Monaco

Oliver

Pruns

First Name

Donci

Alexis

Doris

Petra

Pamela

Sarah

Andrew

Benjamin

Erin

Friday, February 21, 2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

2/4/2025

1/31/2025

2/6/2025

2/10/2025

2/5/2025

2/10/2025

1/31/2025

2/7/2025

2/5/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

2 /21/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

2 /14/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

CCISD Exp
1

24

School Location

League City Elem.

Clear Falls H.S.

Brookside Int.

Bauerschlag Elem.

Creekside Int.

Clear Springs H.S.

Clear View H.S.

Armand Bayou Elem.

League City Elem.

Subject
4th Grade

English

English

Special Education

Math

Special Education

Science

4th Grade

5th Grade

Separation Reason

Personal

Certification

Retirement

Personal

Certification

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal
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